

Faithful Platform's Mission

To deliver the best engagement ring buying experience by personally serving every client and providing unlimited design options, at a fraction of the cost of big-box retailers.

Affiliate Requirements

- Know and believe in the mission of Faithful Platform
- Complete affiliate training
- Keep all personal contact information up to date in the affiliate portal

Expectations

- Share your affiliate link and the Faithful Platform vision with your family and friends (i.e.; social media/email/texts)
- Operate with high character be a former client, or come highly recommended from our network
- Maintain that high character across all public and private social media accounts; failure to do so may result in probation or potential termination from the program
- All details (price, purchaser, etc.) of any purchase made through your affiliate link must be kept confidential

Benefits & Pay

You will receive a 5% sales commission on every purchase (including your own purchases) made through your affiliate link.

Terms & Conditions

- Purchases made directly through your link are eligible for payouts.
 - We cannot administer retroactive payouts for any former purchases.
 - We are also unable to split referral commissions between multiple affiliates.
- Payouts occur 30 days after the purchaser has received their order.
 - We administer payouts each Friday for any purchase completed in the previous week.

Faithful PLATFORM

• Keeping confidentiality is of utmost importance and if at any time confidentiality is broken you may lose your affiliate status without pay.

Closing Remarks

We believe God owns this company, and we faithfully steward what He has given us. We hope that God will use Faithful Platform to redeem this area of the marketplace.

Checking the "I agree to the Terms & Conditions box" on the affiliate portal registration page confirms your agreement with Faithful Platform's mission, affiliate requirements, expectations, and terms & conditions. Terms & Conditions are subject to change at any time as the company sees fit.

We are excited to partner with you!